S

कार्यपालक अभियन्ता का कार्यालय ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, कार्य प्रमंडल, नरकटियागंज

	पत्रांक/ नरकटियागंज, दिनांक	12.00.26	/
प्रेषक:—			<i>'</i>
	कार्यपालक अभियन्ता ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग,		
सेवा में,	कार्य प्रमंडल, नरकटियागंज।	5.	
\tilde{A}	शाखा प्रबंधक,		
.	Elsno GE Gam	¥	
विषयः— महाशय,	টি । প্র सत्यापन के संबंध में।		
	aute dans à rie à -0 - " 0	\ \\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	
	उपर्युक्त विषयक के संबंध में सूचित करना है कि आप	के बैंक से निगेत	.B. 5.
सवश्रा कार्यालय में	जमानत के रुप में जमा किया गया है। उक्त हुः को आतः अपसे अनुरोध होगा कि उक्त हुः का स	के	द्वारा इस
	का गरा कर रचन न जाना विभवा नवा है। उनते का	सत्यापन हतु	271 461
475mc	्रीका प्राधिकृत किया जाता	है। .`	. , ,
	'अतः अपसे अनुरोध होगा कि उक्त अपसे का स	त्यापांन कर अध	ोहस्ताक्षरी को
सूचित करने	की कृपा की जाए ताकि अग्रेत्तर कार्रवाई की जा सके।		
*.	इसे अतिआवश्यक समझे।		
अनु:		(m)	
H. 020	9824IP6000006. B 2788500=	विश्वासम	गानन
	9824IPG00007. B 1848000=		
. 020	48 277 100000 11 18 48000	(shi	1
* -		कार्यमालकः	विभागा
- *		ग्रामीण कार्य	
ir.	to certify that	कार्य प्रमंडल, नर	
· · · · · ·	0209824IPG0000007	पगप अगुडल, गर	पगटवाराज
his is	000000000000000000000000000000000000000		
	02098241 1 00007		
c hs.	2 2 24 FPG all 8000/c	*	
1,	0209824IPG000007 0209824IPG000007 0209824IPG000007		
/'	728500 agnuine.		
6,3	1. 1. 100 \$ 0	*	
D 0	del		
1 1/8	0209824IPG000007 0209824IPG000007 1848000/r 188500 L genwine.		



आनन्द मोहम प्रo वर्मा

ADDITIONAL PERFORMANCE BANK GUARANTEEमुद्रांक बिक्रेता, बेतिया

ला० नं०-2/78-79

Bank Guarantee No.: 0209824IPG000007

Amount of B.G. : Rs. 18, 48,000/

Date of Issue

Valid Up to

: 12-09-2024

Date of Claim

To

Executive Engineer Rural Works Department Work Division, Narkatiyaganj

WHEREAS RAJESH KUMAR, S/O-HARILAL YADAV, VILL+P.O-MAJHARIYA SHEKIH, P.S-MAJHAULIA DIST-WEST CHAMPARAN (hereafter called "the Contractor") has undertaken, in pursuance of Contract No. dated to execute ""Jhakfiari To Jhumka, L040 To Sahpur Parsauni (VR42), L051-T03 To Dhokrahan (VR-51), Mainatad Narkatiya Road To Narkatiya Gaon Tak, REO Road To Lipani, REO Road Inarwa To Basantpur (VR38) (Package No-MR-N/23-24 Narkatiaganj/03)" (Name of the Contract and brief description of Works) (hereinafter called "the Contract").

AND WHEREAS it has been stipulated by you in the said Contract that the Contractor shall furnish you with a Bank Guarantee by a scheduled bank for the sum specified therein as security for compliance with his obligation in accordance with the Contract;

AND WHEREAS We, Indian Bank, a body corporate constituted under Banking Companies (Acquisition and Transfer of Undertakings Act V of 1970) having its Corporate Office at No. 254-260, Avvai Shanmugham Salai, Rajaji Salai, Royapettah, Chennai - 600014 and one of its Branch office at Bettiah Branch agreed to give the Contractor such a Bank Guarantee :

NOW THEREFORE we hereby affirm that we are the Guarantor and responsible to you on behalf of the Contractor, up to a total of Rs. 18,48,000 /-[amount of guarantee]* (Rupees Eighteen Lakh Forty Eight Thousand Only) (in words), such sum being payable in the types and proportions of currencies in which the Contract Price is payable, and we undertake to pay you, upon your first written demand and without cavil or argument, any sum or sums within the limits of Rs. 18,48,000 /- (Rupees Eighteen Lakh Forty Eight Thousand Only) [amount of guarantee] as aforesaid without your needing to prove or to show grounds or reasons for your demand for the sum specified therein.

We hereby waive the necessity of your demanding the said debt from the contractor before presenting us with the demand.

We further agree that no change or addition to or other modification of the terms of the Contract or of the Works to be performed there under or of any of the Contract documents which may be made between your and the Contractor shall in any way release us from any liability under this guarantee, and we hereby waive notice of any such change, addition or modification.

This guarantee shall be valid until 30 days from the date of expiry of the Defect Liability Period.

Notwithstanding anything contained herein:

- (i) Our liability under this bank guarantee shall not exceed Rs. 18,48,000 *I* (Rupees Eighteen Lakh Forty Eight Thousand Only)
- (ii) This bank guarantee shall be valid up-to 11-09-2025
- (iv)Unless an action to enforce the claim under this guarantee is initiated within one year from the date of denial of invocation / rejection of claim by the bank, provided the invocation has been made within the validity/ claim period; all rights of the beneficiary shall be extinguished and bank shall be discharged from all liabilities hereunder."

ماد	कृते इपिडयन बैंक/For Indian Bank
Biging Co.	Signature and Seal of the guaranters was represented by the state of Bank Address



आनन्द मोझ्न प्रेठ वस मुद्रांक ब्रिकेसा, बेतिया नाठ नंठ-2178-79

PERFORMANCE BANK GUARANTEE

Bank Guarantee No.: 6209824 IPG000006

Amount of B.G. : Rs. 37,88,500/

Date of Issue : 12-09-2024 Valid Up to : 11-03-2025

Date of Claim : 11-04-2025

To

Executive Engineer
Rural Works Department
Work Division, Narkatiyagani

AND WHEREAS it has been stipulated by you in the said Contract that the Contractor shall furnish you with a Bank Guarantee by a scheduled bank for the sum specified therein as security for compliance with his obligation in accordance with the Contract;

AND WHEREAS We, Indian Bank, a body corporate constituted under Banking Companies (Acquisition and Transfer of Undertakings Act V of 1970) having its Corporate Office at No. 254-260, Avvai Shanmugham Salai, Rajaji Salai, Royapettah, Chennai – 600014 and one of its Branch office at Bettiah Branch agreed to give the Contractor such a Bank Guarantee:



NOW THEREFORE we hereby affirm that we are the Guarantor and responsible to you on behalf of the Contractor, up to a total of Rs. 37,88,500 /-[amount of guarantee]* (Rupees Thirty Seven Lakh Eighty Eight Thousand Five Hundred Only) (in words), such sum being payable in the types and proportions of currencies in which the Contract Price is payable, and we undertake to pay you, upon your first written demand and without cavil or argument, any sum or sums within the limits of Rs. 37,88,500 /- (Rupees Seven Lakh Eighty Eight Thousand Five Hundred Only) [amount of guarantee] as aforesaid without your needing to prove or to show grounds or reasons for your demand for the sum specified therein.

We hereby waive the necessity of your demanding the said debt from the contractor before presenting us with the demand.

We further agree that no change or addition to or other modification of the terms of the Contract or of the Works to be performed there under or of any of the Contract documents which may be made between your and the Contractor shall in any way release us from any liability under this guarantee, and we hereby waive notice of any such change, addition or modification.

This guarantee shall be valid until 30 days from the date of expiry of the Defect Liability Period.

Notwithstanding anything contained herein:

- (i) Our liability under this bank guarantee shall not exceed Rs 37,88,500 /- (Rupees. Seven Lakh Eighty Eight Thousand Five Hundred Only)

- (iv)Unless an action to enforce the claim under this guarantee is initiated within one year from the date of denial of invocation / rejection of claim by the bank, provided the invocation has been made within the validity/ claim period; all rights of the beneficiary shall be extinguished and bank shall be discharged from all liabilities hereunder."

Thesh	ड्रोणडयन Signature and Seal of the guarantor बीरिय Name of Bank	चेंक/Ros Indian Bank इशाखा प्रचेक्क Sr. Branch Banger बेतिया-H/Bettlah-H
	**************************************	willed by betical-it
Tid &	Address	
AN BAN	Date	
2098 LEE	£	